Replacement Parts // Teileliste // Liste des piéces de rechange // Elenco dei ricambi

Part # English Deutsch Francais Italiano
DYN4955 Fuze 130A Sensorless BI WP ESC: 4WD SCT 1/8 Fuze 130A Sensorlose BI WP ESC: 4WD SCT 1/8 Contréleur Dynamite Fuze Brushless 130A étanche  ESC Fuze WP BL sensorless 130 A: 4WD SCT 1/8
DYNS1614 Fuze 550 BL 6-Pole Motor 2800kv Fuze 550 BL 6-poliger Motor 2800kv Moteur Dynamite Fuze Brushless 550 2800Kv 6 pdles  Motore BL Fuze 550 6 poli 2800 Kv
L0S230013 Body Button Base & Top (22): Baja Rey Body Button unten und oben (22): Baja Rey Baja Ray - Vis, rondelles et bouchons (22) Viti, rondelle e cappucci di protezione (22): Baja Ray
105230027 Roll Cage, Sides, L & R: Rock Rey Uberrollbiigelteile links und rechts: Baja Rey S?ﬁ;?éﬁ;;i latérales gauche et droite Parti laterali roll cage D&S: Baja Rey
L0S230028 | Roll Cage, Roof, Front: Rock Rey Uberrollkafig, Dach, Vorderseite: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Cage, toit, avant Roll cage, tetto, anteriore: Rock Rey
105230029 RR Tower Sup, X-Bar, Mud Guards: Rock Rey RR Tower Sup, X-Balken, Schmutzfanger: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Tour de suspension arriére, barre X, Torrelta so_?pensmne posteriore, barra a X,
pare choc parafanghi: Rock Rey
105230030 Body, Painted, Blue: Rock Rey Karosserie, lackiert, blau: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Carrosserie, peinte, bleu Carrozzeria, verniciata, blu: Rock Rey
105230031 Body, Painted, Yellow: Rock Rey Karosserie, lackiert, gelb: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Carrosserie, peinte, jaune Carrozzeria, verniciata, giallo: Rock Rey
105230032 Interior Panel, Painted: Rock Rey Innenpanel, lackiert: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Panneau de carrosserie intérieur, peinte  Pannello carrozzeria interno, verniciato: Rock Rey
L0S231005 Rear Bulkhead, Fan Panel, Mudguards: Baja Rey Liifterpanel, Schmutzfanger: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Cloison arriére, ventilateur et bavettes  Paratia post., fan panel, parafango: Baja Rey
L0S231006 Battery Tray, Door, Lock, 25 Spacer: Baja Rey Akkuhalter und Klappe, 2S Distanzstiick: Baja Rey ) = g et U e Va'no panena, Foil, Cilisi, Gl
cales 25 2S: Baja Rey
105231007 FR Upper Arm/Shock Mount, RR Chassis Brace: StoBddmpferbefestigung hinten mit Chassishalter:  Baja Rey - Triangle supérieur/fixation Braccetto superiore ant. / supporto
Baja Rey Baja Rey d’amortisseur avant, renfort arriére de chassis ammortizz., trapezio post.: Baja Rey
L0S231008 Servo Mount, Steering Servo Set Plastic: Baja Rey Servohalter: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Support servo, servo de direction plastique  Supporto servo, set servo sterzo in plastica: Baja Rey
L0S231010 Chassis Plate & Motor Cover Plate: Baja Rey Chassisplatte und Motorabdeckung: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Platine de chassis et couvercle moteur  Piastra telaio & piastra copertura motore: Baja Rey
L0S231011 Center Chassis Brace & Standoffs: Baja Rey Chassishalter und Distanzstiicke: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Renfort central de chdssis et entretoises  Montanti telaio centrali con distanziali: Baja Rey
L0S231012 Motor Mount: Baja Rey Motorhalter: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Support moteur Supporto motore: Baja Rey
L0S231013 | Steering Hardware Set: Baja Rey Zubehdrset Lenkung: Baja Ray Baja Rey - Set d'accessoires de direction Set hardware sterzo: Baja Rey
105231021 FR Bumper/Skid Plate & Suppport: Rock Rey FR-StoBdampfer/Gleitplatte und -trager: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Pare choc avant/protection et support Zj;;apﬂ;nthgs rsé;;wstra proteggitelaio e
105231022 Front Shock Tower, Brace, Cmbr Link Mnt: Rock Rey StoB.dampferbrucke vorne, Halterung, Cmbr Verb.- Rock Rey'- Support d'amortisseurs av, protection et Torretta ammomz;at(.)re anteriore, trapezio,
Mnt: Rock Rey support biellette de carrossage supporto camber link: Rock Rey
105232001 Axle Housing Set, Rear: Baja Rey Achsgehéuseset hinten: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Carter de pont arriére Set alloggiamento asse posteriore: Baja Rey
105232002 Center Transmission Housing: Baja Rey Achsgehéuse mitte: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Boitier de transmission centrale Scatola trasmissione centrale: Baja Rey
105232003 Front Gear Box/Bulkhead: Baja Rey Getriebegehduse mit Halter: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Set de carters de transmission avant/Cellule  Scatola ingranaggio anteriore / paratia: Baja Rey
105232004 HD Diff Housing & Internals: Baja Rey Differentialgehduse mit Einsatzen: Baja Rey l?gja i) . Qs i i el i e Scatola diff. HD ed parti interne: Baja Rey
éléments internes
L0S232005 | Rear Driveshaft Set: Baja Rey Antriebswelle hinten: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Tiges de cardans arriére Set trasmissione posteriore: Baja Rey
L0S232006 Hex, Rotor, Caliper & Pin Set (4): Baja Rey Schelbenbremse it e e Bey - [Egom [0i0; et eles & Set esagone, rotore, spessore e perno: Baja Rey
Baja Rey goupilles
L0S232007 Center Transmission Gear Set: Baja Rey Getriebeset Mitte: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Set de pignons de transmission centrale  Set ingranaggio trasmissione centrale: Baja Rey
105232010 Center Drive Shaft: Baja Rey Antriebswelle Mitte: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Cardan central Albero di trasmissione centrale: Baja Rey
105232011 Rear Diff Locker: Baja Rey Differentialsperre hinten: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Verrou de diff arriére Diff. locker posteriore: Baja Rey
105232012 | Center Outdrive Set: Baja Rey Antriebsklaue mitte: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Set de noix de cardans centraux Set trascintore centrale: Baja Rey
105232014 Rear Axle Shaft Set: Baja Rey Hinterachsewellenset: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Axe de roues arriére Set semiasse posteriore: Baja Rey
105232019 | 42T Ring & 12T Pinion Gear: Baja Rey/Rock Rey Stimrad 42 Z3hne & 12 er Ritzel: Baja Rey/Rock Rey 212 ReyiRodk Rey - Anneau 42Tet Pignon 12T 42T ingranaggio & 12T pignone ant /post.:
avant/arriere Baja Rey/Rock Rey
105232020 | Front Axle Set: Rock Rey Vorderes Achsenset: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Axe de roues avant Set asse anteriore: Rock Rey
105232021 Front Sliders: Rock Rey Vordere Schieber: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Sliders avant Steli forcella anteriore: Rock Rey
105232022 Front Outdrive Shaft: Rock Rey Vordere Flexwelle: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Axe de transmission avant Albero trascinatore anteriore: Rock Rey
L0S233001 Shock Ends, Tops, Piston: Baja Rey StoBdémpferendteile, Kolben: Baja Rey Ba@ Bey i Chapes eSS BRI Terminali, tappi, pistoni ammortizz.: Baja Rey
supérieurs et pistons
L0S233002 | FR/RR Shock Body & Collar Set: Baja Rey StoRdampfergehduse, Distanzringe v/h: Baja Rey Sjéi E:)E;L;eCorps d'amortisseurs avantarriére Corpo ammortizz. ant./post & collarino
105233003 FR/RR Shock Shaft Set & Hardware: Baja Rey Dampfer Kolbenstange mit Zubehor: Baja Rey Sjéi SiesZériT;ges S EIESEUs ErEAe Stelo ammortizz. ant./post e hardware: Baja Rey
105233004 FR/RR Shock Seal & Limiter Set: Baja Rey StoBddmpferdichtung und Begrenzer: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Joint d'amortisseurs avant/arriére Set guammone ammortizz. ant./post. e limita-
avec limiteur tore: Baja Rey
L0S233005 Front and Rear Spring Set: Baja Rey Dampferfedern v/h: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Ressort avant/arriére Set molle ant./post.: Baja Rey
105234002 | Shock Tower, Upper/Track Rod Mnts, Rear: Baja Rey  Dampferbriicke hinten: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Support d'amortisseurs, tirants Torret}a ammoruzz‘., supporti tirante sterzo
superiore post.: Baja Rey
L0S234003 | Trailing Arm, Steering,Upper, Drag Link St:BajaRey ~ Lenkgesténge: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Tringlerie de direction supérieure SBt:acmZe.tthjlgrg;udmale, Gl PRI E
L0S234006 Front & Rear Sway Bar Links: Baja Rey Querlenkerverbinder vorne: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Tringlerie barre anti-roulis avant/arriere  Collegamenti barra antitorsione ant./post.: Baja Rey
L0S234007 Front Hinge Pins & Brace Set: Baja Rey Qiuerlenkerstifte und Halter: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Renfort de cellule avant Perni braccetti ant. e set piastrine
105234011 Front Suspension Arm Set: Rock Rey Vorderradaufhangungsarm Set: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Bras de suspension avant Set braccetti sospensione anteriore: Rock Rey
10S234012 | Caster Block Set: Rock Rey Radblockset: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Etriers porte fusées Set caster block: Rock Rey
105234013 Steering Spindle Set: Rock Rey Lenkspindelset: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Fusées Fusello sterzo: Rock Rey
L0S234014 Camber & Steering Link Set: Rock Rey Radsturz- und Lenkgliedset: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Rotules de carrossage et direction Set campanatura e collegamenti sterzo: Rock Rey
105234015 | FRIRR Shock Body & Collar Set: Rock Rey FRIRR StoBdimpfer & Collar Set: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Corps d'amortisseurs avant/arriere Set corpo ammortizzatore ant./post. e collarino:
avec bague Rock Rey
105235001 Cap Head Screws, M2 x 6mm (10) Zylinderkopfschraube, M2 x 6mm (10) Vis BTR, M2 x 6mm (10) Viti testa a brugola, M2 x 6mm (10)
105235002 Cap Head Screws, M2.5 x 10mm (10) Zylinderkopfschraube, M2.5 x 10mm (10) Vis BTR, M2,5 x 10mm (10) Viti testa a brugola, M2,5 x 10mm (10)
L0S235003 Cap Head Screws, M3 x 6mm (10) Zylinderkopfschraube, M3 x 6mm (10) Vis BTR, M3 x 6mm (10) Viti testa a brugola, M3 x 6mm (10)
105235004 Cap Head Screws, M3 x 25mm (10) Zylinderkopfschraube, M3 x 25mm (10) Vis BTR, M3 x 25mm (10) Viti testa a brugola, M3 x 25mm (10)
L0S235005 Button Head Screws, M2.5 x 6mm (10) TLR Rundkopfschraube, M2.5 x 6mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M2,5 x 6mm (10) Viti testa tonda, M2,5 x 6mm (10)
105235006 Button Head Screws, M2.5 x 20mm (10) TLR Rundkopfschraube, M2.5 x 20mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M2,5 x 20mm (10) Viti testa tonda, M2,5 x 20mm (10)
L0S235007 Button Head Screws, M4 x 12mm (10) TLR Rundkopfschraube, M4 x 12mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M4 x 12mm (10) Viti testa tonda, M4 x 12mm (10)
L0S235008 | Flat Head Screws, M2.5 x 5mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M2.5 x 5mm (10) Vis FHC, M2,5 x 5mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M2,5 x 5mm (10)
105235009 Flat Head Screws, M2.5 x 8mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M2.5 x 8mm (10) Vis FHC, M2,5 x 8mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M2,5 x 8mm (10)

ROCK REY ROCK RACER: 1:10 BND




Replacement Parts // Teileliste // Liste des piéces de rechange // Elenco dei ricambi

Part # English Deutsch Francais Italiano

105235010 Flat Head Screws, M2.5 x 12mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M2.5 x 12mm (10) Vis FHC, M2,5 x 12mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M2,5 x 12mm (10)
105235011 Set Screws, M3 x 3mm Cup Point (10) Ringschneide Gewindestift, M3 x 3 (10) Vis a téte creuse auto-taraudeuses M3 x 3 (10) Set viti a grano M3 x 3 mm (10)
105235012 Set Screws, M4 x 4mm Cup Point (10) Ringschneide Gewindestift, M4 x 4 (10) Vis a téte creuse auto-taraudeuses M4 x 4 (10) Set viti a grano M4 x 4 mm (10)
105235013 Flat Nut, M3 x 0.5 x 5mm (10) Flachmutter, M3 x 0.5 x 5mm (10) Ecrou plat, M3 x 0,5 x 5mm (10) Dado piatto, M3 x 0,5 x 5mm (10)
105235014 Lock Nut, M2 x 0.4 x 4mm (10) Muttern Nylock angeflanscht, M2 x 0.4 x 4mm (10) Ecrou auto-freiné M2 x 0,4 x 4mm (10) Dadi autobloccanti M2 x 0,4 x 4 mm (10)
105235015 Lock Nut, Flanged M5 x 0.8 Serrated (10) Muttern Nylock angeflanscht gezackt, M5 x 0.8 (10) Ecrou auto-freiné épaulé strié M5 x 0,8mm (10) Dadi a colletto dentato M5 x 0,8 (10)
105235023 Hinge Pin Screws, FR (10): Rock Rey Schamierstiftschrauben, FR (10): Rock Rey Rock Rey - Vis de cellule avant (10) Viti perni cerniere ant. (10): Rock Rey
105239001 Fluorescent Yellow Decal Sheet: Rock Rey Aufkleberbogen/Fluor Gelb: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Planche de décoration jaune fluo Decalcomanie giallo fluorescente: Rock Rey
105239002 Electric Blue Decal Sheet: Rock Rey Aufkleberbogen/Blau: Rock Rey Rock Rey - Planche de décoration bleue électrique Decalcomanie blu elettrico: Rock Rey
L0S330001 LED Roof Light Bar Set: Baja Rey LED-Leuchtbalkenset, Dach: Baja Rey Baja Rey - Rampe lumineuse DEL toit Barra luci LED tetto: Baja Rey

L0S43012 Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT Mounted 2.35" x5.75" - 2.2 Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT montiert Pneus montés Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT montato
L0S43013 Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT Tire 2.35" x 5.75" - 2.2"  Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT Reifen Pneus Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT Pneumatico Maxxis Creepy Crawler LT
10543014 Wheels 2.2" (4): Rock Rey Réder 2.2" (4): Rock Rey Rock Rey - Roues 2,2" (4) Ruote 2,2" (4): Rock Rey

LOSA3572 1.0 Module Pitch Pinion, 12T Ritzel 12T, 1.0 Modul Pignon 12T, module 1.0 Pignone 12T, modulo 1.0

LOSA6250 Set Screws, 4mm & 5mm (6) Madenschraube, 4mm & 5mm (6) Vis STHC, 4mm & 5mm (6) Grano, 4mm & 5mm (6)

LOSA6937 5x 10mm Shielded Ball Bearing (2) 5x10mm Kugellager mit Staubschutzscheibe (2) Roulements épaulés 5 x 10mm (2) Cuscinetto a sfera schermato 5 x 10 mm (2)
LOSA6940 6 x 12mm Sealed Ball Bearing (4) 6 x 12mm Kugellager mit Gummiabdeckung (4) Roulements étanches 6 x 12mm (4) Cuscinetto a sfera sigillato 6 x 12 mm (2)
LOSA6956 12 x 18 x 4mm Ball Bearing (2) 12 x 18 x 4mm Kugellager (2) Roulements 12 x 18 x 4mm (2) Cuscinetto a sfera 12 x 18 x 4 mm (2)
LOSA6957 10 x 15 x 4mm BB (2) with Nylon Retainer 10 x 15 x 4mm Kugellager (2) with Nylon Retainer Roulements 10 x 15 x 4mm flasque nylon (2) Cuscinetto a sfera 10 15x 4 mm con fermo di nylon (2)
LOSB3008 3x6 x 2.5mm Ball Bearing (2) 3 x6 x 2.5mm Kugellager (2) Roulements 3 x 6 x 2,5mm (2) Cuscinetto a sfera 3 x 6 x 2,5 mm (2)
SPMS612HV | 12KG Servo, WP, Metal, 23T 12KG WP-Metall-Servo 23T Servo 12kg a pignons métal, étanche, 23T Servo 12 kg, resistente all'acqua, metallo, 23T
SPMSRS4220 | SRS4220 DSMR AVC Surface Rx SRS4220 DSMR AVC Sender Récepteur SRS4220 DSMR AVC Radio AVC DSMR SRS4220

TLR5903 Button Head Screws, M3 x 10mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M3 x 10mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M3 x 10mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M3 x 10mm (10)
TLR5904 Button Head Screws, M3 x 12mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M3 x 12mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M3 x 12mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M3 x 12mm (10)
TLR5909 Button Head Screws, M3 x 16mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M3 x 16mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M3 x 16mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M3 x 16mm (10)
TLR5910 Button Head Screws, M3 x 14mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M3 x 14mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M3 x 14mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M3 x 14mm (10)
TLR5911 Button Head Screws, M3 x 20mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M3 x 20mm (10) Vis a téte bombée, M3 x 20mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M3 x 20mm (10)
TLR5913 Button Head Screws, M2.5 x 12mm (10) Halbrundschraube, M2.5 x 12mm (10) Vis BHC, M2,5 x 12mm (10) Viti a testa tonda, M2,5 x 12mm (10)
TLR5934 Cap Head Screws, M3 x 16mm (10) Sechskantschraube, M3 x 16mm (10) Vis CHC M3 x 16mm (10) Viti a testa piatta M3 x 16mm (10)
TLR5961 Flathead Screws, M3 x 8mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M3 x 8mm (10) Vis FHC, M3 x 8mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M3 x 8mm (10)
TLR5963 Flathead Screws, M3 x 12mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M3 x 12mm (10) Vis FHC, M3 x 12mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M3 x 12mm (10)
TLR5964 Flathead Screws, M3 x 16mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M3 x 16mm (10) Vis FHC, M3 x 16mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M3 x 16mm (10)
TLR5965 Flathead Screws, M3 x 20mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M3 x 20mm (10) Vis FHC, M3 x 20mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M3 x 20mm (10)
TLR5965 Flathead Screws, M3 x 20mm (10) Flachkopfschraube, M3 x 20mm (10) Vis FHC, M3 x 20mm (10) Viti a testa piatta, M3 x 20mm (10)
TLR6312 Locknut, M2.5 x .45 x 5mm (6) Muttern Nylock angeflanscht, M2.5 x .45 x 5mm (6) Ecrou auto-freiné M2,5 x 0,45 x 5mm (6) Dadi autobloccanti, M2,5 x .45 x 5 mm (6)
TLR6313 Locknut, M3 x .5 x 5.5mm (10) Muttern Nylock angeflanscht, M3 x 0.5 x 5.5mm (10)  Ecrou auto-freiné M3 x 0,5 x 5,5mm (10) Dadi autobloccanti, M3 x .5 x 5,5 mm (10)
TLR6352 Washers, M3 (10) TLR U-Scheibe, M3 (10) Rondelles M3 (10) Rondelle, M3 (10)

TLR74006 Silicone Shock Qil, 30wt, 20z Silikon-StoBdampferdl, 30 wt, 60 ml (2 0z) Huile silicone d'amortisseur, 30wt, 60 ml Olio al silicone per ammortizzatore, 30wt, 20z
VTR236025 M4 Nylock Flanged Nut (10) M4 Nylock Flanschmutter (10) Ecrou & embase (10) Nylock M4 Dado flangiato (10) M4 Nylock
VTR246001 Screw Pin, Clip Post (10): Glamis Uno Stiftschraube (10) GLU Supports de clips avec goupilles (10): GLU Perni viti clip (10): GLU

Optional Parts // Optionale Bauteile // Piéces optionnelles // Pezzi opzionali

Part #

DYN9005EC

DYNB3803EC

DYNC2005CA
L0S330002
L0S331001

105331002

L0S331004

L0S331005
105331006
L0S331007

105332001

105334002

105334003

L0S334004
105334006
LOSA3570
LOSA3571
TLR76000
TLR76004

English
Reaction 7.4V 5000mAh 2S 30C LiPo Hardcase: EC3

Reaction 11.1V 5000mAh 3S 50C LiPo, Hardcase:
EC3

Prophet Sport LiPo 35W AC Charger
Body Set, Clear: Rock Rey
Aluminum Steering Servo Mount: Baja Rey

Aluminum Bellcrank Servo Saver Set: Baja Rey

Aluminum Rear Upper Link & Space Set:
Baja Rey

Aluminum Servo Arm, 23T: Baja Rey
Aluminum Servo Arm, 24T: Baja Rey
Aluminum Servo Arm, 25T: Baja Rey

AL Lightened Hex Adapter Set, 12mm x 6mm:
Baja Rey

AL Axle Housing Upper Track Rod Mount:

Baja Rey

AL Upper/Lower Blkhd Track Rod Mount St:

Baja Rey

Aluminum Rear Shock Tower Set: Baja Rey
Aluminum Lower Rear Trailing Arm Set: Baja Rey
1.0 Module Pitch Pinion, 10T: 8, SCTE

1.0 Module Pitch Pinion, 11T: 8E, SCTE

Tire Glue, Standard

TLR Lok, Threadlock, Blue

Deutsch

Reaction 7,4V 5000 mAh 2S 30C LiPo,
Hardcasemit: EC3

Reaction 11,1V 5000 mAh 3 50C LiPo,
Hardcasemit: EC3

Prophet Sport LiPo 35 W AC-Ladegerat
Karosserie Set: Rock Rey
Aluminium Lenkservo Montage: Baja Rey

Aluminium Umlenkhebel-Servo Sparset:
Baja Rey

Aluminium hinteres oberes Glied- und
Abstandsset: Baja Rey

Servoarm, Aluminium, 23T: Baja Rey
Servoarm, Aluminium, 24T: Baja Rey
Servoarm, Aluminium, 25T: Baja Rey

AL erleuchtetes Hex-Adapterset,
12 mm x 6 mm: Baja Rey

AL Achsgehéuse Obere Spurstangen-Montage:
Baja Rey

AL Blkhd Spurstangen-Montage oben/unten
St: Baja Rey

Heck StoBdémpferbricke Aluminium: Baja Rey
Aluminium Hinterachstragerset unten: Baja Rey
1.0 Modul Getrieberad, 10T: 8E, SCTE

1.0 Modul Getrieberad, 11T: 8E, SCTE
Reifenkleber, Standard

TLR Lok, Schraubensicherung, Blau

Francais

Batterie Reaction Li-Po 2S 7,4V 5000mA 30C,
boitier rigide, prise EC3

Batterie Reaction Li-Po 35 11,1V 5000mA 50C,
boitier rigide, prise EC3

Chargeur Prophet Sport AC Li-Po 35W

Rock Rey - Carrosserie, transparente

Baja Rey - Support de servo de direction aluminium
Baja Rey - Sauve servo levier aluminium

Baja Rey - Tirant supérieur arriere et entretoise
aluminium

Baja Rey - Palonnier de servo, alu, 23T

Baja Rey - Palonnier de servo, alu, 24T

Baja Rey - Palonnier de servo, alu, 25T
Baja Rey - Hexagones aluminium, 12mm x 6mm
Baja Rey - Carter de pont supérieur aluminium

Track Rod Mount

Baja Rey - Cellule supérieure/inférieure aluminium
Track Rod Mount

Baja Rey - Support d'amortisseurs arriére en alu
Baja Rey - Bras arriére inférieur aluminium

8E, SCTE - Pignon module 1.0, 10T

8E, SCTE - Pignon module 1.0, 11T

Colle a pneus, standard

Frein filet TLR Lok, bleu

Italiano

Batteria LiPo hardcase Reaction 30C 2S 7,4V 5000
mAh: EC3

Batteria LiPo hardcase Reaction 50C 3S 11,1V
5000 mAh: EC3

Caricabatteria AC LiPo Prophet Sport 35 W
Set carrozzeria trasparente
Supporto servocomando sterzo alluminio: Baja Rey

Set salvaservo squadrette alluminio: Baja Rey

Set collegamento e distanziale superiore posteriore
alluminio: Baja Rey

Squadretta servo, alluminio, 23T: Baja Rey
Squadretta servo, alluminio, 24T: Baja Rey
Squadretta servo, alluminio, 25T: Baja Rey

Adattatore esagonale allum. alleggerito, 12 mm x
6 mm: Baja Rey

Supporto tirante sterzo superiore allum.
alloggiamento asse: Baja Rey

Supporto tirante sterzo allum. paratia sup./inf.:

Baja Rey

Torre ammortizzatore posteriore, allum: Baja Rey
Braccetto longitudinale inf. alluminio: Baja Rey

Pignone 10T modulo 1: 8, SCTE

Pignone 11T modulo 1: 8, SCTE

Colla pneumatici, standard

Frenafiletti blu TLR Lok

ROCK REY ROCK RACER: 1:10 BND e« MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI




EXPLODED VIEW
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE DES PIECES
VISTA ESPLOSA DELLE PARTI

L0S330001 >
T

S

—L0S230013

TLR5913

|

105230030/
105230031

7]
Y,
5

A g
7

Do
NNt S
&ﬁ/ﬂm \

7Y,

SR
LA

\ @

9

105230029—" \ \%@
)
e

@
105230029 \/b

10523002

3105235006

P

BN

105230030/

A\7 ’
Y]
105230031
'1
’ : QS o=

ROCK REY ROCK RACER: 1:10 BND




/ &—TLR6352

.~ 105232002
L05A6937

105232012

LOSA6937

105232004 .-~

105235003

o)

105231013

VIR236025— S
0s231013—] I /\
§\

=9} [=5}
o o
=} =}
™ ™
o~ ~
w wv
(@} o
s} =

10S231012

0
o
o
™|
~
%)
(@)
=

LOSB3008

g = |7 ©
S & ® S0 =]
2 2 8 2 2q
- 2
E X = I ) / X8
28 82 o] 3 %
989 SN =} - D
 m Om sy o !
— — O D 8 — ™M
= 3 o sl 7 ©°
o OZ i g s
= &7 F Fo
— - © )E
ol & .y 8%
w - o~ N
=0 200z
:.u_jl-l_lJ = 1%
Zc g & (@ =
Sya Fd @ 18 -
= oo 3 ’. g /°
E°< & o ©
>Nug 48P L
\ ] =)
QZE_I S x4 /‘
o = = (e
w oI & 3
EE : ¢
22w e %
oowhk Iy
X X 2 = 2
ww>> =

ROCK REY ROCK RACER: 1:10 BND




9002€CSOT~ S007ECS0T
900Z€TS01 4

,\\\ /
98

W@ s 4 W ELOPEZSO1
Qe .,,, -

/ 5EHTI-S
1009¥ZHLA \% |

900€€7S01
600Z€S01

1005€2SO1

ELEMTL
€10vECSO1

@

LO0EEZSOT— 8007€CSOT

L00EETS0T %

€00€€2501

@\_oommﬁg
>

__200€€7501

S00££2501

\:@\\moommme
700E€7501

\@\N_momﬁ

100€€CSO1 %

700€€7501 %
L00£€7501~ e VOOEEZSOT

¥00£€7501
aommmex@@

moowmuo“\@

— L00€ETSOT

\ 100S€2507
D)l g/ OOBHIL €205£7501

¢10¢€ECson

:

010z€CsSO1 7

/ 10097 CHIA

YE6SYTL

/
~._6102€7501

LE6IVSOT N

T FOOZEEOT 77062501 @

LOOVEZSOT~
% 569501 !
BOEMR S L009bTHIA
loosezsol 0 T

Noowmmmo._/u

L00VECSOT~

D

NI

= 2 o®— 1005£7501
100S€Z501 |
—€002€2501
10S€2501

7E6SYTL

@

114Vd 37134 VSO1dS3 VISIA
$3231d $3d 331V1D3 ANA
ONNNHJIFZSNOISO1dX3
M3IA d3d01dX3

[a]
=
2]
o
e
=
&
I
%)
<<
oc
4
O
o
oc
>
L
oc
4
O
o
oc




€96SY1L

€965Y11L

./

0L01€2501

[a]
=
=]
(=]
Ve
—
=
|
O
<<
oc
b4
O
o
o
>
1]
oc
x
[
o
o

19654118
7
S

G965YH1L 606541 196GY1L

200v£7501 /g

€LE9YL

: Jmooqmme
9007£7501

€LE9TL

8001€¢S01

1105€¢S01

S~ r¢coq)

1

7065411
0165411

9001 €ZSO1

-._ ) . m 6065¥1L

() 100v£7507

1)

9007£7501 L20L£2501 ﬁae

9007€S01

3
8@2@

T201€7501 OIV13113d VSO1dS3 VISIA

SISSYHD NA 331V1D3 INA
DNNNHJIFZSNOISO1dX3 SISSYHD
M3IA d3d01dX3 SISSYHD

9005€¢501




800v€¢SO1

900¢€¢SO1
710¢€CSOT

N

900z€¢S01 LL6SHTL

90077501 %

7965411

L009YCYIA 800v€ZSO1

¥102€Cs01
S~

€007ECSOT

..A....\‘qoonmmo._

ELEMTL

¥00ZEZ50T g
8007€2507 o
O Ma 5@@@ 2y LLBSHIL
R i/ LS69V50T / §\
LL6SH1L ELEoHlL g Q 800VE7SO1
L00EETSOT @ /R

) LL6SH 1L — (g
@/ 100€€TSO1

QJgommmmo._

/

100Z€ZS01
7102€ZS01 Yau 1009V CYIA

7

8007€¢SOT

LL6SYIL \@

o
JmoommmoA 102€2501 yL0ZE7S0T
S 100£€7507 0v697S01
@‘N_mwxﬁ ~ \‘ 900¢€¢SO1
500£€2501 0PEOVSO] ) e
p96SYTL 70)
900¢€£CSO1
=
VOOREBOT e z00eezson 340I43150d 314Vd Y1130 VSO1dS3 VISIA
VOEETSOT~ L00€EZS01 JYIIYYY 331V1D3 ANA
woeezsor-? D HNNNHDIIZSNOISO1dX3 XD3H
8002501 M3IA d3A01dX3 ¥v3Y

a
=
2]
(=]
NG
el
&
]
%)
<<
oc
4
(%4
o
oc
>
m
oc
4
(%4
o
oc




